
Ramadhan Timetable 2026

Dua at the time of Sehri. 

(Abu Dawud) 

Dua at the time of Iftar.

(Abu Dawud)

1. For moon sighting information regarding Ramadhan and Eid, please ring 
07817 529 893. 

2. Please do not bring any food to the Masjid, Dates and water will be provided 
for Iftar. 

3 Friday 20th March 2026. Eid ul Fitr will be celebrated on , subject to the 
sighting of the new moon.

4. Please help the Masjid financially by donating at least £50.00 in this holy 
month. 

5  . Please note: Lailat-ul-Qadr, falls on either the 21st, 23rd, 25th, 27th or 29th 
night of Ramadhan. Worship on this night is equal to the worship of a thousand 
months.

www.ashrafiamasjid.org
Salmaan (RA) reports, “On the last day of Sha-baan, Rasulullah (SAW) 
addressed us and said, ‘  people there comes to you now a great month, a O
most blessed month, in which lies a night more greater in virtue than a thousand 
months. It is a month in which Allah has made Fasting compulsory by day and 
has made Taraaweeh a sunnah by night. Whosoever intends drawing near to 
Allah by performing any optional deed, for such a person shall be the reward 
like the one who had performed a fardh deed in any other time and whoever 
performs a fardh, shall be blessed with the reward of seventy faraa-idh in any 
other time.

This is indeed the month of patience, and the reward for true patience is 
paradise. It is the month of sympathy with one’s fellowmen. It is the month 
wherein a true believer’s sustenance is increased. Whosoever feeds another 
who fasted, in order to break the fast at sunset, for the feeder there shall be 
forgiveness of sins and emancipation from the fire of hell, and for such feeder 
shall be the same reward as the one who Fasted (who he fed) without that 
person’s reward being decreased in the least.”

Thereupon we said, “  messenger of Allah, not all of us possess the means O
whereby we can give a fasting person to break his fast.” Rasulullah (SAW) 
replied, “Allah grants the same reward to the one who gives a fasting person to 
break the fast a mere date, or a drink of water, or a sip of milk.”

“This is a month, the first of which brings Allah’s mercy, the middle of which 
brings His forgiveness and the last of which brings emancipation from the fire of 
hell.”

“Whosoever lessens the burden of his servants (bonds-men) in this month; 
Allah will forgive him and free him from the fire of hell.”

“And in this month four things you should continue to perform in great number, 
two of which shall be to please your Lord, while the other two shall be those 
which you cannot do without. Those which shall be to please your Lord, are 
that you should in great quantity bear witness that there is no deity to worship 
except Allah (i.e. recite the Kalimah Tayyibah Laa llaaha illallaah) and make 
much Istighfaar (beg Allah’s forgiveness with Astarfirul-laah).” And as for those 
which you cannot do without, you should beg Allah for entrance into paradise 
and ask refuge in Him from the hell fire.”

“And whoever gave a person who fasted water to drink, Allah shall grant that 
person a drink from My fountain, such a drink where after that person shall 
never again feel thirsty until he enters Jannah.” Reported by ibn Khuzaimah in 
his Saheeh.

Day Date Sehri Ends IŌar
1st Ashra Days of Mercy

18 Februay

2nd Ashra - Days of Forgiveness

3rd Ashra - Freedom From Hell Fire

info@ashrafiamasjid.org

52 Gibraltar Street, Bolton BL3 5ED

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

5.43

5.40

5.38

5.36

5.34

5.32

5.29

5.27

5.25

5.23

5.29

5.31

5.33

5.35

5.37

5.39

5.41

5.42

5.44

5.46

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

28

1 March

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

5.20

5.18

5.16

5.13

5.11

5.09

5.06

5.04

5.02

4.59

5.48

5.50

5.52

5.54

5.56

5.58

6.00

6.02

6.03

6.05

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

4.57

4.54

4.52

4.50

4.47

4.45

4.42

4.40

4.38

4.35

6.07

6.09

6.11

6.13

6.15

6.17

6.18

6.20

6.22

6.24


