



[www.ashrafiamasjid.org](http://www.ashrafiamasjid.org)

info@ashrafiamasjid.org

52 Gibraltar Street, Bolton BL3 5ED

## Ramadhan Timetable 2026

Day	Date	Sehri Ends	Iftar
<b>1st Ashra Days of Mercy</b>			
Wed	18 Februay	5.43	5.29
Thu	19	5.40	5.31
Fri	20	5.38	5.33
Sat	21	5.36	5.35
Sun	22	5.34	5.37
Mon	23	5.32	5.39
Tue	24	5.29	5.41
Wed	25	5.27	5.42
Thu	26	5.25	5.44
Fri	27	5.23	5.46
<b>2nd Ashra - Days of Forgiveness</b>			
Sat	28	5.20	5.48
Sun	1 March	5.18	5.50
Mon	2	5.16	5.52
Tue	3	5.13	5.54
Wed	4	5.11	5.56
Thu	5	5.09	5.58
Fri	6	5.06	6.00
Sat	7	5.04	6.02
Sun	8	5.02	6.03
Mon	9	4.59	6.05
<b>3rd Ashra - Freedom From Hell Fire</b>			
Tue	10	4.57	6.07
Wed	11	4.54	6.09
Thu	12	4.52	6.11
Fri	13	4.50	6.13
Sat	14	4.47	6.15
Sun	15	4.45	6.17
Mon	16	4.42	6.18
Tue	17	4.40	6.20
Wed	18	4.38	6.22
Thu	19	4.35	6.24

### **Dua at the time of Sehri.**

وَبِصَوْمٍ غَدِ نَوَيْتُ مِنْ شَهْرِ رَمَضَانَ

*"I intend to keep the fast for tomorrow in the month of Ramadhan." (Abu Dawud)*

### **Dua at the time of Iftar.**

اللَّهُمَّ إِنِّي لَكَ صُمْتُ وَبِكَ امْنَتُ وَعَلَيْكَ تَوَكَّلْتُ وَعَلَى رِزْقِكَ أَفْتَرَتُ

*"O Allah! I fasted for you and I believe in you and I put my trust in you and I break my fast with your sustenance." (Abu Dawud)*

Salmaan (RA) reports, "On the last day of Sha-baan, Rasulullah (SAW) addressed us and said, 'O people there comes to you now a great month, a most blessed month, in which lies a night more greater in virtue than a thousand months. It is a month in which Allah has made Fasting compulsory by day and has made Taraaweeh a sunnah by night. Whosoever intends drawing near to Allah by performing any optional deed, for such a person shall be the reward like the one who had performed a fardh deed in any other time and whoever performs a fardh, shall be blessed with the reward of seventy faraa-idh in any other time.

This is indeed the month of patience, and the reward for true patience is paradise. It is the month of sympathy with one's fellowmen. It is the month wherein a true believer's sustenance is increased. Whosoever feeds another who fasted, in order to break the fast at sunset, for the feeder there shall be forgiveness of sins and emancipation from the fire of hell, and for such feeder shall be the same reward as the one who Fasted (who he fed) without that person's reward being decreased in the least."

Thereupon we said, "O messenger of Allah, not all of us possess the means whereby we can give a fasting person to break his fast." Rasulullah (SAW) replied, "Allah grants the same reward to the one who gives a fasting person to break the fast a mere date, or a drink of water, or a sip of milk."

"This is a month, the first of which brings Allah's mercy, the middle of which brings His forgiveness and the last of which brings emancipation from the fire of hell."

"Whosoever lessens the burden of his servants (bonds-men) in this month; Allah will forgive him and free him from the fire of hell."

"And in this month four things you should continue to perform in great number, two of which shall be to please your Lord, while the other two shall be those which you cannot do without. Those which shall be to please your Lord, are that you should in great quantity bear witness that there is no deity to worship except Allah (i.e. recite the Kalimah Tayyibah Laa Ilaaha illaalaah) and make much Istighfaar (beg Allah's forgiveness with Astarfirul-laah)." And as for those which you cannot do without, you should beg Allah for entrance into paradise and ask refuge in Him from the hell fire."

"And whoever gave a person who fasted water to drink, Allah shall grant that person a drink from My fountain, such a drink where after that person shall never again feel thirsty until he enters Jannah." Reported by ibn Khuzaimah in his Saheeh.

1. For moon sighting information regarding Ramadhan and Eid, please ring 07817 529 893.
2. Please do not bring any food to the Masjid, Dates and water will be provided for Iftar.
3. Eid ul Fitr will be celebrated on Friday 20th March 2026, subject to the sighting of the new moon.
4. Please help the Masjid financially by donating at least £50.00 in this holy month.
5. Please note: Lailat-ul-Qadr, falls on either the 21st, 23rd, 25th, 27th or 29th night of Ramadhan. Worship on this night is equal to the worship of a thousand months.